Form PTO-1595 RECORI (Rev. 03/01)	S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office				
_ / / /	2670176				
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼	Please record the attached original decuments or convitherent				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
Pervasive Security Systems, Inc.	Name: PSS Systems, Inc.				
	Internal Address:				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No					
3. Nature of conveyance:					
Assignment Merger	2474 Fast Raychara Doad, Suite				
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 2471 East Bayshore Road, Suite				
Other					
From Pervasive Security Systems, Inc. to PSS Systems, Inc.	City: Palo Alto State: CA Zip: 94303				
01/17/2003 Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🗸 No				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
If this document is being filed together with a new applic	cation, the execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/159,537, 10/286,575 B. Patent No.(s)					
10/159,220, 10/259,075, 10/186,203					
10/206,737 10/246,079 Additional numbers att					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$				
Name:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$				
Internal Address:	Enclosed				
memai Address	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
	8. Deposit account number:				
Street Address: 7394 Wildflower Way					
Street Address	502107 (Order No.: SS-16-23) 을 글				
	= =				
City: Cupertino State: CA Zip: 95014					
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Signature.					
Jae 7 hona Phony 2/4/2004					
Name of Person Signing Signature Date					
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:					

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				١.		1	(0.
Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 03/01)	REC			U.S. DEPAF U.S. Pa			OMMERCE emark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	_				_		_
Tab settings	per of Patents and Trade	marks: Ple	ease record the attache	d original documen	ts or co	opy the	reof.
Name of conveying party(ies)			2. Name and address Name: PSS S	ess of receiving Systems, Ir	party(	(ies)	DIFFICE
Additional name(s) of conveying party(is	es) attached? Yes	71No				NAMCE	<b>5</b> 9
3. Nature of conveyance:					7	E .	
Assignment Security Agreement Other	☐ Merger  ✓ Change of Na	ame	Street Address:	535 Middlefield Suite 102		S	FN 14: 05
From Pervasive Security Systems	·	1	City: Menlo Pa	arkState:_	CA_Z	ip:_ <del>94</del> 0	027
Execution Date:		<u> </u>	Additional name(s) 8	k address(es) attach	ned?	Yes	No No
If this document is being filed A. Patent Application No.(s) 1 10/159,220, 10/259 10/206,737 10/246,07 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should Name:	0/159,537, 10/286 ,075, 10/186,20 /9 Additional num	6,575 3 bers attack ence 6	B. Patent No.(s)  hed? Yes No  Total number of a  Total fee (37 CFF	applications and R 3.41)	pater	nts inv	olved: 7
Street Address: 7394 Wildflo			502107 (Order		23)		
City:_CupertinoState:_C/							
	DO NO	T USE T	HIS SPACE				
Name of Person Sign Total	INENG number of pages including	ng cover s	Signature heet, attachments, and	documents: 3		2 <i>8</i> / Date	03
2003 ELIMPER   900000211 502107   197 1021     280.06.42	Commissioner of Pa	tents & Trac shington, D	demarks, Box Assignments	3			

01 FC:8021

280,00.02 %

**PATENT REEL: 014967 FRAME: 0826** 



PAGE 1

## The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "PERVASIVE SECURITY SYSTEMS, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "PERVASIVE SECURITY SYSTEMS, INC." TO "PSS SYSTEMS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SEVENTEENTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2003, AT 5:30 O'CLOCK P.M.



Darriet Smith Hindson

AUTHENTICATION: 2234089

DATE: 01-30-03

3302207 8100

030063636

PATENT REEL: 014967 FRAME: 0827

## **Certification of True Copy**

I, Alain Rossmann, hereby certify correct photocopy of the original paper re the State of Delaware to certify that "PEF has been changed to "PSS SYSTEMS, I	RVASIVE SECURITY SYSTEMS, INC."
Executed this $28$ day of $\frac{\text{feb}}{\text{feb}}$ , 2003,	Alain Rossmann
	Chairman & Chief Executive Officer PSS Systems, Inc. 535 Middlefield Road, Suite #120 Menlo Park, CA 94025
State of California  County of San Mateo  On this 28th day of February  TOF ZHENG, Notary Public personally known to me (or proved to me on person whose name is subscribed to the with that he executed the same in his authorized instrument the person, or the entity upon behinstrument.	nin instrument, and acknowledged to me capacity, and that by his signature on the
WITNESS my hand and official seal.  Notary Signature	JOE ZHENG COMM. #1358806 Notary Public-California SAN MATEO COUNTY Ny Comm. Exp. May 17, 2006

**RECORDED: 04/14/2003** 

PATENT REEL: 014967 FRAME: 0828